c/o Curtis Management Company, Inc. 5050 Avenida Encinas, Ste. 160 Carlsbad, California 92008

IMPORTANT NOTICE

From: Curtis Management Company

RE: Mailbox Keys

Dear Homeowners,

Please be advised that the new mailbox key pick-ups are for the units whose mailboxes were vandalized during the holidays. These are the same units who have had to pick up their mail from the post office while their mailboxes were being replaced.

The affected buildings are:

725 Buena Tierra, 729 Buena Tierra, 735 Buena Tierra, 4208 La Casita, 4213 La Casita, 4226 La Pinata, 4205 Poquito Way, and 4232 Vista Panorama Way.

If your unit was not affected and/or is not listed above, you do not need to pick up any keys.

We apologize for any inconvenience. Please feel free to contact Curtis Management with any questions and/or concerns.